Product information

# POLYVEST<sup>®</sup> MA 75

## MALEIC ANHYDRIDE-FUNCTIONALIZED LIQUID POLYBUTADIENE

#### **GENERAL DESCRIPTION**

POLYVEST<sup>®</sup> MA 75 is a maleic anhydride adduct of a low molecular weight 1,4-cis polybutadiene which has succinic anhydride groups randomly distributed along the polymer chains. This makes the originally apolar polybutadiene more polar and accessible for various chemical reactions.

#### **SPECIFICATION**

Property	Value	Unit	Test Method
Viscosity at 20°C	6,000 - 9,000	mPa s	DIN EN ISO 3219
Gardner Color	≤ 2,5		DIN EN ISO 4630
Acid Number (as dicarboxylic acid)	70 - 90	mg KOH/g	DIN EN ISO 2114

### **TYPICAL DATA**

Property	Value	Unit	Test Method
Mean Molar Mass	approx. 3,000	g/mol	GPC (polystyrene standard)
Iodine Number	380 - 420	g lod/100 g	DIN 53 241
Density at 20°C	approx. 0.95	g/cm <sup>3</sup>	DIN ISO 2811-1
Flash Point	approx. 300	°C	DIN EN ISO 2719
Ignition Temperature	approx. 360	°C	DIN 51 794
Pour Point	approx 25	°C	DIN ISO 3016

#### **SUPPLY FORM**

Viscous liquid



#### **PACKAGING AND TRANSPORT**

- steel drums (content 180kgs); minimum order quantity 4 drums on pallet
- · ISO-bulk containers (IBC) of polyethylene (content 900kgs)
- · delivery in road tankers

#### STORAGE

POLYVEST<sup>®</sup> MA 75 is stable for at least 1 year with exclusion from air, light and moisture at storage temperatures below 25°C.

#### **GENERAL USE AND APPLICATIONS**

The polar, hydrophobic hydrocarbon resin POLYVEST<sup>®</sup> MA 75 is a highly reactive binder featuring the following characteristics:

- high chemical resistance
- high water resistance
- high electrical insulation properties
- high cold resistance
- good solubility in aliphatic, aromatics and ethers
- · good compatibility with long-oil alkyd resins, rosin resins and zinc resonates

In this form POLYVEST<sup>®</sup> MA 75 is used in the following areas of application:

- · adhesive and sealant compositions
- electrical insulations and potting compounds (2pack systems)
- · polymeric chalk activator in EPDM-compounds
- modifier in carbon black filled EPDM-compounds
- · modifier in silica filled rubber compounds
- · modifier in rubber compounds for car tires
- · modifier in silicone sealants

We are pleased to send guideline formulations.

#### SAFETY AND HANDLING

POLYVEST<sup>®</sup> MA 75 reacts with atmospheric oxygen to form peroxides and cross-linking and is therefore packed and delivered under a blanket of inert gas (nitrogen). During handling care has to be taken to exclude atmospheric oxygen as much as possible from the product. Opened containers should be blanketed with inert gas again and closed tightly.

We are pleased to send our current Safety Data Sheet.



Marl, October 12, 2018; This data sheet replaces all former issues. POLYVEST<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Evonik Industrie AG or one of ist subsidiaries.

#### Disclaimer

This information and all further technical advice are based on our present knowledge and experience. However, it implies no liability or other legal responsibility on our part, including with regard to existing third party intellectual property rights, especially patent rights. In particular, no warranty, whether express or implied, or guarantee of product properties in the legal sense is intended or implied. We reserve the right to make any changes according to technological progress or further developments. The customer is not released from the obligation to conduct careful inspection and testing of incoming goods. Performance of the product described herein should be verified by testing, which should be carried out only by qualified experts in the sole responsibility of a customer. Reference to trade names used by other companies is neither a recommendation, nor does it imply that similar products could not be used.

EVONIK OPERATIONS GMBH Coating & Adhesive Resins Paul-Baumann-Str. 1 45764 Marl Germany EVONIK CORPORATION Coating & Adhesive Resins 299 Jefferson Road, Parsipanny, NJ 07054-0677 USA EVONIK SPECIALITY CHEMICALS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. 55, Chundong Road Xinzhuang Industry Park Shanghai, 201108 P.R. China

For contacts in your country, please visit: www.evonik.com/adhesive-resins-contact E-mail: adhesives@evonik.com www.evonik.com/designed-polymers

